

Indra Energy Announces Grant Donation to The Morton Arboretum's Chicago Region Trees Initiative

The grant is a part of the energy company's pledge to support sustainable organizations in the markets they serve

CHICAGO, IL, UNITED STATES,
December 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/
-- Indra Energy, a renewable energy
plan provider, announced a grant
donation to The Morton Arboretum, a
world-class 1,700-acre tree-focused
botanical garden, education, and
scientific research center. As a part of
their Chicago Region Trees Initiative,



this program supports programs designed to create a "healthier, more diverse, more equitable urban forest by 2050."

The grant will support The Morton Arboretum's Chicago Region Trees Initiative (CRTI) working to



The Morton Arboretum's Chicago Region Trees Initiative is an incredible program that's helping to restore Chicago and Illinois neighborhoods."

Jeff Rodgers, Vice President at

Indra Energy

improve the health, diversity, and equitable distribution of trees in the Chicago region and throughout Illinois. The donation will also support efforts to add to the Chicago region's canopy cover, which at 23%¹ stands well below the national average.

"The Morton Arboretum's Chicago Region Trees Initiative is an incredible program that's helping to restore Chicago and Illinois neighborhoods," said Jeff Rodgers, Vice President at Indra Energy. "When looking at programs we wanted to support, this program has a lasting impact to so

many people in Illinois. We thank the Arboretum for allowing us this partnership."

Indra Energy has pledged to support sustainable initiatives in the communities it serves. As a part of this program, the company enrolls customers into One Tree Planted initiatives to rebuild

Appalachia forests and is a Champion Sustainability Partner of the Pittsburgh Penguins, which pledges to improve all efforts of social, economic and environmental sustainability.

With the grant provided by Indra Energy, The Morton Arboretum's CRTI will utilize the money for programs to replant natural vegetation, create erosion barriers, and provide canopy and shade to the region, ultimately helping to reduce energy consumption.

The program also provides on the native plants used and how to properly care for them, to ensure that the plants thrive in the environment they are in. According to the 2020 Chicago Region Tree Census, the region's trees provide more than \$416 million in annual cost savings in the form of energy use reduction, carbon capture, and many other benefits.¹

¹Chicago Region Tree Initiative, 2020 Chicago Region Tree Census Report, accessed 11/15/24, https://mortonarb.org/science/tree-census/

About Indra Energy

Indra Energy is a private renewable energy company, with a mission to expand access to renewable energy for everyone and to support sustainable living practices.

About the Morton Arboretum

The Morton Arboretum is an internationally recognized tree-focused botanical garden and research center. The organization's mission is to mission is to collect, study, display, and conserve trees and other plants from around the world to inspire learning, foster enjoyment, benefit communities, encourage action, and enhance the environment.

About the Chicago Region Trees Initiative

The CRTI Community Tree Planting program partners with more than 200 organizations connected to a site that has space for trees and the capacity to care for them post-planting. CRTI programming is built around three areas of impact: reaching critical communities, strengthening partnerships and inspiring the next generation of tree champions.

Jordy Pickel Indra Energy email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/764303347

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.